
STAFF CoNGREss __ 
-----Northern Kentucky University Highland Heights, Kentucky 41076------

MEMORANDUM 

To: Staff Congress Members 

Fr: Unda P. Wright, President -J/ 
Da: July 27, 1992 

Re: Meetings Schedule for 1992-93 

The Staff Congress scheduled 1992-93 meetings will be held on the dates listed 
below. Due to various holidays, dates are adjusted accordingly. · 

The Chairs' meetings are held in the Staff Congress conference room in 
Administrative Center 105 at 2:00p.m., on the first Tuesday of the month. 

The Executive Council meets with Dennis Taulbee at 2:30p.m. in his office on the 
Tuesday before the Staff Congress meeting. 

All regular Staff Congress meetings begin at 1:00 p.m. on the second Thursday of 
each month in University Center 1 08. If there is a change in the location or date of the 
meeting, it will be noted on the agenda sent to you prior to the meeting. 

Chairs 

No meeting 
August 4, 1992 
September 1 , 1992 
September 29, 1992 
November 4, 1992 
(Wed., due to eiections) 

December 1 , 1992 
January 5, 1993 
February 2, 1993 
March - TBA o 2 

March 30, 1993 
May 4, 1993 
June 1, 1993 
No meeting 

Executive Council 

No meeting 
August 11 , 1992 
September 8, 1992 
October 6, 1992 
November 10, 1992 

December 8, 1992 
January 12, 1993 
February 9, 1993 
March - "'FiiA o q 
April 6, 1993 
May 11, 1993 
June 8, 1993 
No meeting 

Staff Congress 

July 9, 1992 
August 13, 1992 
September 1 0, 1992 
October 8, 1992 
November 12, 1992 

December 1 0, 1992 
January 14, 1993 
February 11, 1993 
March - TBA \ \ · 
April 8, 1993 
May 13, 1993 
June 1 0, 1993 
July 8, 1993 

Please keep this memo in your Staff Congress files after marking your calendars. 
Thanks. 
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June 1992 

Listed below are the representatives on Staff Congress for the next fiscal 
year. Please retain this for your own reference. 

REPRESENTATIVES ON THE 1992-93 STAFF CONGRESS 
EMPLOYMENT AREA EMPLOYMENT CATEGORY 

Academic Affairs 
Janet Krebs 
Cheryl Lippert** 
Shirley Scharf 

Office Clerical 
Carol Maegl y** 
Cheryl Torline 

Professional 
Administrative Affairs 

Alan Bloomhuff 
Jay Stevens 

Donna Gosney** 
Chuck Pettit 

Linda Wright** Service Maintenance 

General Administration 
. John (Jack) Geiger** 

Gai 1 Jewe 11** 
(No nominations received) 
3 additional At Large 
appointed* 

Skilled Crafts 
Steve Derrick** 
Chuck Harmon 

Physical Plant 
Marilyn Henderson 
Annette Simpson** 
David Whitley 

Technical Scientific 
Judy Brueggen 
Peggy Lynn Vater** 

Student Affairs 
Sandy Flora** 
Joyce Moore** 
Susan Roth** 

Representatives At Large 
Ruth Enzweiler** 

*Shirley Garrett** 
LaVerne Mulligan** 

*Claire Newman** 
*Gayle Vaughn** 
Judy Birkenhauer 
Pat Morris 
Shirley Raleigh 
Diana Schneider · 
Elaine Shafer 
Angella Tolle 
Carolyn Walsh 
Gail Wight 

* Bylaws Article I, Section 2e. Due to vacancies existing in General 
Administration. Will serve 2 year term. 

** Denotes representatives serving 2nd yr. term on Staff Congress, others are 
newly elected for ·the term from July 1, 1992 to July 1, 1994. 

pg June 22, 199.2 
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1992-93 Staff Congress Members Directory 

Name Term Expires-Mailing Address 

Judy Birkenhauer 
Allen Bloomhuff 
Judy Brueggen 
Steve Derrick 
Ruth Enzweiler 
Sandy Flora 
Shirley Garrett 
Jack Geiger 
Donna Gosney 
Chuck Harmon 

· Ma~ilyn Henderson 
Gail Jewe 11 
Janet Krebs 
Cheryl Lippert 
Carol Maegly 
Joyce Moore 
Pat Morris 
LaVerne Mulligan 
Claire Newman 
Chuck Pettit 
Shirley Raleigh 
Sue Roth 
Shirley Scharf 
Diana Schneider 
Elaine Shafer 
Annette Simpson 
Jay Stevens 
Angie Tolle 
Cheryl Torline 
Peggy Vater 
Gayle Vaughn 
Carolyn Walsh 
David Whit ley 
Gail Wight 
Linda Wright 

'94 
'94 
'94 
'93 
'93 
'93 
'93 
'93 
'93 
'94 
'94 
'93 
'94 
'93 
'93 
'93 
'94 
'93 
'93 
'94 
'94 
'93 
'94 
'94 
'94 
'93 
'94 
'94 
'94 
'93 
'93 
'94 
'94 
'94 
I 93 

Women's Center 
Acctg. & Budget Control 
Steely Library 
Physical Plant 
Student Affairs 
Health/Counseling/Testing 
WNKU Radio 
Physical Plant 
University College · 
Physical Plant 
Physical Plant 
Central Stores 
Math/Comp Science 
Music Department 
Accounting & Budget Control 
Student Support Services 
Bursar/Parking Office 
Chase Law Library 
Account Payable/Payroll 
Conference Management 
Off. of Graduate Programs 
Campus Recreation 
Physics & Geology 
Campus Recreation 
Chase Law 
Physical Plant 
Administrative Computing 
Bursar 
Book store 
Main (Steely) Library 
Chemistry 
Bursar 
Physical Plant 
ReEntry Center 
Bookstore 

Margo Ferrante, Liaison X6383 
Peg Goodrich, Office Sec'y X6400 

Extension 

6497 
6547 
5683 
6504 
6609 
5697 
6500 
5297 
6550 
5548 
5297 
5211 
6441 
6399 
5587 
5138 
5505 
6350 
5261 
6502 
6364 
6569 
5309 
5197 
5344 
5297 
6414 
6607 
5141 
5348 
5409 
5603 
5452 
6360 
5682 

Representing 

At Large 
Administrative Aff. 
Technical Scientific 
Skilled Crafts 
At Large 
Student Affairs 
General Adm. (At-Large) 
Service Maintenance 
Professional 
Skilled Crafts 
Physical Plant 
Service Maintenance 
At Large 
Academic Affairs 
Office Clerical 
Student Affairs 
At Large 
General Adm. (At Large) 
At Large 
Professional 
At Large 
Student Affairs 
Academic Affairs 
At Large 
At Large 
Physical Plant 
Administrative Affairs 
At Large 
Office/Clerical 
Technical 
General Adm (At Large) 
At Large 
Physical Plant 
At Large 
Administrative Affairs 
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