# STAFF CONGRESS.

Northern Kentucky University Highland Heights, Kentucky 41076-

#### **MEMORANDUM**

To: Staff Congress Members

Fr: Linda P. Wright, President

Da: July 27, 1992

Re: Meetings Schedule for 1992-93

The Staff Congress scheduled 1992-93 meetings will be held on the dates listed below. Due to various holidays, dates are adjusted accordingly.

The Chairs' meetings are held in the Staff Congress conference room in Administrative Center 105 at 2:00 p.m., on the first Tuesday of the month.

The Executive Council meets with Dennis Taulbee at 2:30 p.m. in his office on the Tuesday before the Staff Congress meeting.

All regular Staff Congress meetings begin at 1:00 p.m. on the second Thursday of each month in University Center 108. If there is a change in the location or date of the meeting, it will be noted on the <u>agenda</u> sent to you prior to the meeting.

Chairs	Executive Council	Staff Congress
No meeting August 4, 1992 September 1, 1992 September 29, 1992 November 4, 1992	No meeting August 11, 1992 September 8, 1992 October 6, 1992 November 10, 1992	July 9, 1992 August 13, 1992 September 10, 1992 October 8, 1992 November 12, 1992
(Wed., due to elections) December 1, 1992 January 5, 1993 February 2, 1993 March - TBA O 2 March 30, 1993 May 4, 1993 June 1, 1993 No meeting	December 8, 1992 January 12, 1993 February 9, 1993 March - TBA O A April 6, 1993 May 11, 1993 June 8, 1993 No meeting	December 10, 1992 January 14, 1993 February 11, 1993 March - TBA April 8, 1993 May 13, 1993 June 10, 1993 July 8, 1993

Please keep this memo in your Staff Congress files after marking your calendars. Thanks.

# STAFF CONGRESS

- Northern Kentucky University Highland Heights, Kentucky 41076-

June 1992

Listed below are the representatives on Staff Congress for the next fiscal year. Please retain this for your own reference.

## REPRESENTATIVES ON THE 1992-93 STAFF CONGRESS EMPLOYMENT AREA EMPLOYMENT CATEGORY

Academic Affairs

Janet Krebs
Cheryl Lippert\*\*
Shirley Scharf

Administrative Affairs
Alan Bloomhuff
Jay Stevens
Linda Wright\*\*

General Administration
(No nominations received)
3 additional At Large
appointed\*

Physical Plant
Marilyn Henderson
Annette Simpson\*\*
David Whitley

Student Affairs
Sandy Flora\*\*
Joyce Moore\*\*
Susan Roth\*\*

Office Clerical
Carol Maegly\*\*
Cheryl Torline

Professional
Donna Gosney\*\*
Chuck Pettit

Service Maintenance
John (Jack) Geiger\*\*
Gail Jewell\*\*

Skilled Crafts
Steve Derrick\*\*
Chuck Harmon

Technical Scientific

Judy Brueggen

Peggy Lynn Vater\*\*

## Representatives At Large

Ruth Enzweiler\*\*

\*Shirley Garrett\*\*
LaVerne Mulligan\*\*

\*Claire Newman\*\*

\*Gayle Vaughn\*\*
Judy Birkenhauer
Pat Morris
Shirley Raleigh
Diana Schneider
Elaine Shafer
Angella Tolle
Carolyn Walsh
Gail Wight

- \* Bylaws Article I, Section 2e. Due to vacancies existing in General Administration. Will serve 2 year term.
- \*\* Denotes representatives serving 2nd yr. term on Staff Congress, others are newly elected for the term from July 1, 1992 to July 1, 1994.

# STAFF CONGRESS

- Northern Kentucky University Highland Heights, Kentucky 41076-

### 1992-93 Staff Congress Members Directory

	Name Term Ex	pire	s-Mailing Address	Extension	Representing
	Judy Birkenhauer	'94	Women's Center	6497	At Large
	Allen Bloomhuff	'94	Acctg. & Budget Control	6547	Administrative Aff.
	Judy Brueggen	'94	Steely Library	5683	Technical Scientific
	Steve Derrick	'93	Physical Plant	6504	Skilled Crafts
	Ruth Enzweiler	'93	Student Affairs	6609	At Large
	Sandy Flora	'93	Health/Counseling/Testing	5697	Student Affairs
	Shirley Garrett	'93	WNKU Radio	6500	General Adm. (At-Large)
	Jack Geiger	193	Physical Plant	5297	Service Maintenance
	Donna Gosney	'93	University College	6550	Professional
	Chuck Harmon	'94	Physical Plant	5548	Skilled Crafts
	Marilyn Henderson	'94	Physical Plant	5297	Physical Plant
	Gail Jewell	'93	Central Stores	5211	Service Maintenance
	Janet Krebs	'94	Math/Comp Science	6441	At Large
	Cheryl Lippert	'93	Music Department	6399	Academic Affairs
	Carol Maegly	'93	Accounting & Budget Control		Office Clerical
	Joyce Moore	'93	Student Support Services	5138	Student Affairs
	Pat Morris	'94	Bursar/Parking Office	5505	At Large
	LaVerne Mulligan	'93	Chase Law Library	6350	General Adm. (At Large)
	Claire Newman	'93	Account Payable/Payroll	5261	At Large
	Chuck Pettit	'94	Conference Management	6502	Professional
	Shirley Raleigh	'94	Off. of Graduate Programs	6364	At Large
	Sue Roth	'93	Campus Recreation	6569	Student Affairs
	Shirley Scharf	'94	Physics & Geology	5309	Academic Affairs
	Diana Schneider	'94	Campus Recreation	5197	At Large
	Elaine Shafer	'94	Chase Law	5344	At Large
	Annette Simpson	'93	Physical Plant	5297	Physical Plant
	Jay Stevens	'94	Administrative Computing	6414	Administrative Affairs
	Angie Tolle	'94	Bursar	6607	At Large
	Cheryl Torline	'94	Bookstore	5141	Office/Clerical
	Peggy Vater	'93	Main (Steely) Library	5348	Technical
*	Gayle Vaughn	'93	Chemistry	5409	General Adm (At Large)
	Carolyn Walsh	'94	Bursar	5603	At Large
	David Whitley	'94	Physical Plant	5452	Physical Plant
	Gail Wight	'94	ReEntry Center	6360	At Large
	Linda Wright	' 93	Bookstore	5682	Administrative Affairs

Margo Ferrante, Liaison X6383 Peg Goodrich, Office Sec'y X6400